| | | Docket No.: 9222.16790 | |
|---|-----------------------------|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) | 06-14-200 | 02 HEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 | | | Patent and Trademark Office |
| _ | | | ▼ ▼ |
| Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 1.1 | 10212275 |), the attached | d original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): STILART D. EDWARDS | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| DAVID S. UTLEY | 5.24.02 | Name: CURON MEDICAL, INC. | |
| V | | Internal Address: | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| | l Merger | Street Address: 735 P | PALOMAR AVENUE |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ | Change of Name | | |
| Other | | City: SUNNYVALE | State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94085</u> |
| Execution Date: 3/19; 3/29/2002 | | Additional name(s) & addre | ess(es) attached? Yes No |
| | h (-). | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent num | | the everytion data of the | application is: |
| If this document is being filed together | er with a new application, | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 06/11/2002 HTECKLU2 00000106 6092528 | \ | 6,092,528 | |
| 02 FC:581 40.00 D | • | • | |
| | | | |
| | / | _ | |
| | Additional numbers attack | ned? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name: DANIEL D. RYAN | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C. | | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | |
| | | ☐ Authorized to be o | charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: P.O. BOX 26618 | | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | | 06-2360 | |
| City: MILWAUKEE Sta | te: WI ZIP: 53226 | (Attach duplicate copy of | this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. | lief, the foregoing informa | ation is true and correct an | • |
| DANIEL D. RYAN | | muz_ | 24 MAY 2002 |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | Date |
| Total number | | neet, attachments, and document required cover sheet Information to: | ilent. |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Stuart D. Edwards, and David S. Utley, being the lawful owners hereby sell and assign to Curon Medical, Inc. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in Method to Treat Esophageal Sphincters, as described in United States Letters Patent No. 6,092,528 granted 25 July 2000 and all U.S.A. and other patent applications and patents thereof, and in all rights of priority thereto.

. . .

Dated

By

Stuart D. Edwards

Dated / 3-29-02

RECORDED: 05/24/2002

David S. Utle

PATENT REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0526